Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
GigaBlox
Small 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch
DESCRIPTION
The BotBlox GigaBlox is a small form factor 5 port 10/100/1000Mbps (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T) layer 2
unmanaged ethernet switch. It has a non-blocking fabric, meaning that 1000Mbps speed can be achieved simultaneously
on all ports.
It runs from a wide input voltage range of 5.1 to 60V allowing integration into a wide range of applications.
FEATURES
• 5 x 10/100/1000M (10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T) ethernet ports Input voltage range from 5.1 to 60V
• 45mm x 45mm board size
• Molex Picoblade connectors for power and ports
• Automatic MDI-X crossover
• Auto-negotiation with connected devices to achieve maximum speed Unmanaged (out-the-box) functionality
HOW TO ORDER
Part Number  CF-02BBGGB GigaBlox
 CF-02BBGGBNDAA GigaBlox – NDAA Compliant
Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage Input 5.1V to 60V DC (65V absolute max)
Supported Protocols 10BASE-T, 100BASE-TX, 1000BASE-T
Power Consumption 260mW (idle) to 1100mW (full switching)
Weight 18 grams
Size 45mm x 45mm x 15.98mm
Operating Temperature -20°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature  -40°C to +100°C
GENERAL OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
GigaBlox is designed for use in commercial and industrial environments, operating from a nominal supply voltage of 24V,
but with the ability to operate from as low as 5.1V and as high as 60V.
GigaBlox can be operated immediately by following the steps below.
• Apply a voltage between 5.1V to 60V to the voltage input terminals.
• Connect external devices to the ethernet ports using RJ45 to Picoblade cables.
• GigaBlox will automatically begin auto negotiation with connected devices and begin receiving and
forwarding packets to/from all connected devices.
There is no managed mode on GigaBlox, it can only operate as an unmanaged switch.
SAFETY INFORMATION
• This device can operate on voltages near and above 60V. Please read this manual before operating.
• This device is provided “as is”. In-application testing prior to integration is recommended.
• This device is provided as an electronic circuit board, and requires integration into chassis for full ingress
protection.
• Do not use this product in wet environments without integrating into a chassis.
• Do not operate this product beyond the rated temperature and voltages.
Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
BLOCK DIAGRAM
INCLUDED EQUIPMENT
The product includes the following:
1 x GigaBlox board
5 x Molex Picoblade to RJ45 8-way Unshielded Twisted Pair cables (300mm)
1 x Molex Picoblade to bare, tinned leads (300mm)
RoHS Certification of Compliance
The BotBlox GigaBlox complies with the RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive) Certificate of Compliance.
Stephanie Fritz • +1 (607) 373 – 8069 • sfritz@amphenol-aao.com
HARDWARE INTERFACE
 Board Map
Front